COMNMTENTS
=] Py

. THREAD TEMSION COMPOMEMTSE ... .....u.eeueeenseuneeensseneeessssneeensseunnes

iR TR
. WMISCELLAWEQUS COVER COMPOMEMTS ..u.veevueuesuneeeuseuneesuesunuasuaesuanuns

A EE R
. LOOPER THREAD TRIMMER COMPOMEMTE .....uvueussuosuesussunsasussunnnsnssunnunns

Tt L AR
. ELECTROMAGMETIC THREAD TRIWMMER DRIYE # PRESSER FEED LIFTER COWPOMENTE ....

RUMUEEEEE - IFA LITAR
. TOP COYER THREAD TRIMWMER COMPOMEMTS .........eeveeueeuneesuesununsaesuaunas

L&A U
. ACCEZS0RIE PART COMPOMEMTE . ..uuueuesuesueussunsasussunnnsuassusnnsassasns

1+ I oo Bl (%

. LIET FOR IMFORMATION OF CHANGE ..ot e it e i e m e ra e annaeaennnns
EERELLAL
MUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... eure i et e s sn e i nsasnnsnnnnsnnsannns
Fal

ALL PARTS WOT MENTIOWED IMW THIS PARTS LIST ARE SAME AS THOSE OF
MODEL MF-Y700. OTHER PARTE LIST RELATED TO THIS MODEL.
#MF-7700 SERIES (MO.1376 PART NO.13370200)

COA =y U R FEHEEADSSIIMF - T TO 0BT T,
COEEICEAET - VA RS LT FREDII - VA DY ET.
MF-7700U—Z (NO, 123768 mE13IZT702002



1. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
HRATHER




NO
1
Oz
03
4
s
16
0oz
s
s
010
an
12
013
014
15
16
017
mRE::
18
20
021
022
023
Cl24
025
O26
027
Ce2g
C2s
030
031
O3z
[jee)

NOTE

PART NO.
134-06553
134-96403
SM-8040360-TP
RE-0300000-KO
133-41409
133-41508
Sh-4041655-5P
WP-0261046-5C
Sh-4041055-3P
133-40252
13340203
133-40302
133-41706
B2003-372-000
133-40401
133-41607
133-40609
133-40708
133-40307
220-28007
13137609
13137806
131-40304
13340208
133-40300
B3121-804-000
ShA=8030412-TP
134-56603
134-56207
Sh-8040360-TF
134-56009
ShA40406353-5F
134-56102

DESCRIPTION
PULL OFF_LEVER_ASSY
THOD_PULL OFF_BAR HOLDER
SCREW
E-RING 3
TEMS RELEASE ADJ ECC
SPRING
SCREW M L=16
WASHER
SCREW
THREAD TEMSION ASSY
TEMSION POST SUPPORT
SHOULDER SCREW
KNOE
THREAD TEMSION SPRING
TEMNSION DISC SEPARATOR
TEMNSION_DISC_EYELET 2
THREAD LEAD IN GUIDE
SPACER
TEMSION POST
THREAD TEMNSION DISK
THREAD TEMSION DISK PRESSER
SPRING BUSHING
TENNSIOMN SPRING
KMNOB GREEN
TENSION DISC EYELET
TENSION SPRIMNG
SCREW
THO_PULL_OFF_HOOK
THD_P_O_HOOK _GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD_GLIDE
SCREW M4 L=6
PULLOFF_BAR

A
A b3 =03
A2 AT AN
A" b L=3
ENRRAT 3
T =2 AD] ECG
AT
FA3s
o=
FA4 g L=10
Al Triay ASSY
T AR
Dl -2 21—
ST

b= FI-Eh B

T T A -8
T T AT b2
Rk )=
A==

T AR
AFFATAS
AbFameAt At T
ATy
AhFamEnF 3N
ST

T T 4 AT A b
A b= R

PAF2" ME =4

A b2 AT

AP NA T
PARS" i L=3
ATt

FA4S M L=g

A b2 IA

Oty

2
o2
22
3
3
(3
(52
52
(a5
10y
(3
),
(32
(32
23
23

) | -1 ~






0O
Oz
0Oz
04
0Os
Os
0oz
Os=
Os
O1o
O
01z
013
114
01a
&
017
O1s
O1s
020
021
Oz2

023
24

125
28
027
Oas
25
Oao
O3t
Oaz

NO

NOTE

PART NO.
400-40273
Sh1040800-5P
400-19323
SD-0600266-TP
WZ-0G41310-KP
MNW-G040003-5D
400-19326
ShG330300-5P
400-19330
400-19320
133-03508
PH-0300400-C0
133-05206
RE-0300000-KD
WP-0550800-5P
133-04308
133-02302
133-02708
Sh8040360-TP
Sh4040655-5P
400-19333
400-19332

133-05303
133-02302

400-19327
133-03003
133-02302
133-01908
133-02500
TA-02850604-R0
WP-0331000-5D
CME3002000-01

DESCRIPTION
COVER_AUT
SCREW
COVER_B.UT
SHOULDER SCREW DG H2.6
WAVED WASHERG.4xX11X0.3
MNUT
LATCH_SPRIMNG_LUT
SCREW M5 L=3
ASSY_SWING_DOWN_COVER_ LT
SWING_DOWN_COVER_UT
HINGE
PARALLEL PIN
PIN_FOR_S.D.COVER
E-RING 3
WASHERD.SX10X0.8
LATCH SFRIMNG
RUBBER EUNMPER
RUBBER_WASHER
SCREW
SCREW M L=6
ASSY_BRACKET_UT
BRACKET_UT

RUBBER_BOARD
RUBEER EUNMPER

ASEY TP_SUPPORT_UT
THROAT PLATE SUPPORT
RUBBER EUNMPER

DOWEL PIN

DOWEL PIMN 2

RUBBER PLUG

WASHER MB

ATTENTIOMN SEAL

A
A=A UT
$3357 e =g
A -B.UT
83 D6 H2 6
TENSHN 4 64x11%03
OshsEeh mexn7 331
FyFRIVAUT
B304 ne S =3
To A g TR A - UT
LA AN -UT
50
AATIE 5340
E -5 DA -
ENSRAT 3
ESHN S 551008
FuF AT
=T =
TN =D
At v L=3
TARYT M =6
TP ST
73T
==
I
TeTPHFR T
A0=17 =M=t
I
LTI
LOTIE e
[SEe)
ESHNE INEVIL E
I F2 DA =18

Qty.

(1)
(1)
qp
qp
qp
(1)
(1)
22
22
23
22

1)

(1)
(1)

{3
1)
1)
1)
1)
)



3.LOOPER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
TARYIY Btk




O
Oz
Oa
O4
s
s
0v
Os
g
1o
11
12
13
014
015
18
Oz
O1s
O1s
20
21
O2z
023
024
25
26
027
Ozsg
29
O30
31
032
33
34

NO

NOTE

PART NO.
400-33411
Sh-6330400-5P
400-18303
400-18308
Sh-1850600-5P
400-18307
400-18308
Sh-6330400-5P
WP-0250516-3D
400-18309
400-18310
Sh-1830800-5P
400-18311
400-18312
400-18313
400-18314
PE-0300122-KH
B1214-038-000
Sh-6330400-5P
400-18313
ShGE50300-3P
WE-0230316-5D
400-18314
Sh-6040502-TP
400-19317
400-19318
50-0600206-TP
B3228-771-00B
400-33138
50-0640216-TF
400-13304
400-25930
400-19323
Sh-E0411002-TP

DESCRIPTION
ASSY_UNDER_TRIMMER_7700
SCREW MRS L=4
LOWER_KNIFE_LEVER_UT
LOWER_KNIFE_BRACKET.UT
SCREW
LOWER_KMIFE_DRIWVE_PIN_UT
THREAD_ TAKE_UP_UT
SCREW MRS L=4
WASHER 2.5X6X035
PLATE_WASHER_UT
UFPPER_KMNIFE_UT
SCREW M2 L=8
UPPER_KNIFE_LEVER LT
KMFE_SUPPORT_PLATE_UT
UPPER_KNIFE_BRACKET_UT
UPPER_KNIFE_STOPPER_LUT
SPRING PIN 3x12
PLUNGER SPRING
SCREW MRS L=4
THREAD CLAMP LT
SCREW M2E L=3
WASHER 2.3X6X0.3
KMIFE_LEVER GUIDE UT
SCREW W07 L=3
CLOTH.PLATE_RIGHT_UT
LEVER_UT
SHOULDER SCREW
BOEEIN WINDER SPACER
UT_JOINT
SHOULDER SCREW
LOWER_KMIFE_LT
LINK_DRIVING
THREAD GUIDE_UT
SCREW W =10

(w2
SRAPRISE
E5043° M5 L=4
SRARIT
RAZT 2wk
#3243 M5 L=6
SRARIN O
AR2IA
E5343° M5 L=4
B 25X6X05
FrRIARF A IR
WIIAR
130437 v s L=g
MTARST
FRFH IR
DTART I b
DTAZ A
eVl P b
TI- IV
E5343° M5 L=4
B3R
B304 MRS L=3
EH N4 2 53605
AT AR
A AFHE IS W L=
SZTL=FaA bUT
Ly —UT
845" D=h H=2
Abvd 2
AU 40
843" D=6 35 H=21
AR,
AR
AbFtA
OAZFFFR IR MX0T7 L=10

Oty

2
12
12
23
(1
2
2
22
)
(1)
23
2
12
)
(1)
(23
2
2
{12
@)
23
1
22
b
(13
{1
2
)
(13
{1
2



4. ELECTROMAGNETIC THREAD TRIMMER DRIVE & PRESSER FEED LIFTER COMPONENTS
XYY WBHIE - X _EITBIR




NO
0O
0z
0s
04
0s
s
Ll
s
s
10
11
012
013
O14
015
O1s
017
O1g
19
Oz0
121
ez

NOTE PART NO.
40030477
400-30478
400-32444
400-32445
Sh-40510585-5P
WE-0510002-KP
WhP-0250800-5F
GAK-33036004
400-32703
A400-32447
ShE080602-TP
134-53100
400-32446
ShE061200-5P
WP-0621016-35D
Sh-4030835-3N
WP-04530826-3C
Sh-B061400-3P
WE-0610002-KP
WP-0621016-5D
400-33414

*400-40271
400-26933
ShG0T1002-TRP
ShG0G1010-TP
WP-0621016-5D

* 400-39670
Sh4030653-3P
WP-0350800-5P

* |400-40652
400-26848

* 400-39669

B1313-210-000

WP-0560860-5E

134-42702

400-24097

NrA-G080003-5C

CE-0800881-TFP

Sh2030412-TP

108-01106

134-43601

134-42800

ShGE031002-TP

134-43007

Sh-G061202-TP

400-24101

SM-E040802-TN

134-43205

Sh-4040655-5P

400-19322

Sh-4040835-3P

40040861

225-01803

WP-0350800-3F

400-38380

400-382359

SM-G061602-TP

134-43304

Sh-E041202-TP

Hx—0031400-04A

Hx-0015000-00

Sh-4040635-5P

Sh-4041635-3P

SD-0700706-TF

400-21746

+*

DESCRIPTION
SOLENOID_ASSY B
SOLENOID_ASSY_ A
SOLENCID BRACKET_UPPER
SOLENOID BRACKET_LOWER
SCREW
SPRING WASHER 5.13(8.2(1.3
WASHERD.BX10X0.8
SOLENCID COVER
P_F_RUBBER_WASHER
CAP_JOINT
SCREW NI L=6
AIR_CYLINDER_CAP
SOLENOID BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER 6.2313x1
SCREW W3 L=80
WASHER 4.5X10X0.8
SCREW WG L=14
SPRING WASHER
WASHER 6.23013x1
UT ELECTRIC DRIVE ASSY
UT_SOLENDID_ASEY
SOLENOID BRACKET
SCREW MIX0.8 L=10
SCREW MG L=10
WASHER 6231331
SOLENGID COVER
SCREW M L=6
WASHERT.ZX10X08
UT_SOLENOID BASE
CORM_BLOCK
MAGMNET_PIN
PIN
WASHERS.GX12X08
PIr
UT_SHAFT
NUT b3
THRUST COLLAR
SCREW ME L=4
SPRING
WASHER
COLLAR
SCREW MIX0.E L=10
PLATE_HOLDER
SCREW MG L=12
SENSOR_HOLDER
SCREW
SIWITCH PLATE
SCREW W4 L=6
TENS_RELEASE_PLATELUT
SCREW
BUSHING_UT_SHAFT
GROUND MARK
WASHERI.ZX10X08
BUSHING_UT_SHAFT_RIGHT
WASHER
SCREW MG L=16
TENSION_RELEASE_LEVER
SCREW MX0T =12
SPIRAL TUBE
CABLE CLIP
SCREW MY L=6
SCREW W4 L=16
SHOULDER SCREW

UNDER_TRIMMWER_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM

A
A TFI L3
AT SE
T HubIT
Tt
Ty
AR S 1@ 20 3
EFHN 5 5X10X08
AR A=
A IFIr Dwim
oy 7" 3 b
B MEXOZ L6
LT "
AU
BS54 B L=12
BT 623131
TR M L=8
ESH T 45310%0.8
F53457 ME =14
W
ESHTR B 23
TR R
SRR B
A4S
O ATT R MEX0.8 L=10
B34 A L=10
ESH B ox 131
R i
FA03 e L=6
B0 5510408
A FAT=2,
T AT R
LS N e
TN
ESHH 5 EX12X08
SRR
SRARFI IR
OvhoFoh e 332
AIAMIT D=8 W=g
A2 WE L=4
AR
AP OToir—
SRAMFINS—
Oy AT MEXO8 L=10
T =i~
OAaF R e L=12
AP e
O AFT I W07 L=g
AT L
FATRY W L6
TENSY =27 L—puUT
AR
SRAPFU IR AR
T
EFHH 5.5x10%08
SRAMFY IR AL
i
P E S
AF2IAL =
Py ey
AN Fa- 7
7N 7
FATRS W =6
AR
A7 D=7 H=7
APFHEAT =T 53

Qty.

1
1
S}
GH]
Y]
1G]
S}
S
S}
S}
)
)
Y]
Y]

Y]
S
Y]
4
4
SH]
23
)]
o
(1)
a
o
1)
{1
1)
(1
S}
22
0
SH]
(23
]
S}
(1)
]
]
S
2)
o
22
S}
o
4
S}
o



5.TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS




)
Oz
Oa
04
Os
Os
Oz
Os
Os
1o
On
ez
113
O14
015
O1s
017
Ois
O1s
020
21
02z

023
24

025
O2s
Oe7
Oes
029

NO

NOTE

PART NO.
400-28821
CM=3002000-01
400-28004
400-29003
400-24103
A400-29006
400-20007
400-29003
MG030001-5D
MN-G040001-5P
400-29010
Sh4830430-5P
Sh-6040600-5P
Sh-6041000-5P
ShE04H002-TP
Sh8030450-8P
M2518-630-0A0
400-20011
134-58401
400-29012
400-29013

# TA-0330604-R0O

* | Sh-E041200-5P

* NM-G040001-5P
400-28003
ShG0H002-TN
WP-0450826-5C
ShAG041202-TN
400-23002

DESCRIPTION
U_L THD_TRIMMER_ASSY
ATTENTION SEAL
FIXED_KNIFE
FIXED_KMNIFE_HOLDER
HOLDER_ GUIDE
LEVER
LEVER_PIM
MZWING _KNIFE
MNUT M3X0.3
MNUT hAx07
RQD
SCREW
SCREW M4 L=6
SCREW M4 L=10
SCREW W4 =10
SCREW M3 =4

THREAD TENSION SCQLENOID ASM

SOLENOID_BASE
SPRING

SPRING
SPRING_HOOK_BASE
RUBBER PLUG
SCREW Wi L=12
NUT hgx0.7
BRACKET?

BOLT

WASHER 4.5x10X0.8
SCREW WUX0.7 L=12
BRACKET

(|
A
IEN Fa =16
ATAAR
IT4 AR =
A=A
Ly'—
="
Frar
O3 A E MEX0E 132
O3 A7Esh W07 132
O
T
EZ457 WM L6
E343° 4 L=10
O APTTR L M0 7 L=10
AR w3 L=
AFamt LA H3
A MR
A MR
Bt
WANTHTR A
btz
EZ437 W L=12
O AZFYE W07 192
IIAMHYITA492
O TR I
ESHN 4510508
O ASTHR I Max07 L=12
LA PYITA 81

Qty.

a3
)
1)
)
)
1)
1)
1)
27
(1)
)
22
&)
)
)
)
1)
1)
1)
1)
)

(1)
4

L) R oy IR )



6.ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
g b B4R

- 10 —



O
Oz
Os
O4
Oa
Os
0z
[}
Os
10
011
12

NO

NOTE PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

01 MTS-P0O113000-A MOTOR PULLEY

01 MTJ=WR003600
02 MTJ=Wh003500
02 400-21727
02 SMH4041035-3P
02 WP-0430800-3D
400-23351
400-19303
133-16302
ShE030300-5N
400-26921
* 400-38326

NOTE GFE2 01.. FOR SC-510 SC-510/
02.. FOR SC-500 C-500M

W=BELT, 36 INCH
W=BELT, 39 INCH
RESISTOR PACK BL ASM
SCREW

WASHER h
SYNCHROMZER_STUD_ASSY
PLATE WASHER_UT
THREAD_TRIMMER
SCREW M3 L=3
SYNCHROMIZER
SOLENGID BRACKET_FIM

A
-8 7=
WAL 364 F
WAL 354 F
FAD L IBLYE
TR W L=10
ESHH IR e
SANOTAR 3
FOARFR A
Ak -
E3437 Ma =5
AR
LM

Oty





